Citation: Liu, S.; Zhang, Z.; Zhai, X.;
Chen, J.; Zhang, Y.; Long, P.; Chen, Z.
Centennial-Scale Climatic
Oscillations during the
Dansgaard–Oeschger 14 Revealed by
Stalagmite Isotopic Records from
Shouyuangong Cave, Southern
China. Geosciences 2022, 12, 400.

(Measured)
230Th/238U
(10−3)
(Activity)
230Th/232Th
(Activity)
230Th Age
(ka)
(Uncorrected)
230Th Age
(ka)
(Corrected)
δ234UInitial
(‰)
(Corrected)
SYG1-40 40 119.37 ± 0.04 279.9 ± 10.0 25.9 ± 1.0 379.4 ± 0.7 494.5 ± 17.7 50.2 ± 0.1 50.1 ± 0.1 29.9 ± 1.6
SYG1-340 340 123.15 ± 0.05 212.3 ± 10.0 28.0 ± 1.1 383.6 ± 0.7 680.2 ± 32.0 50.7 ± 0.1 50.7 ± 0.1 32.2 ± 1.2
SYG1-570 570 132.03 ± 0.04 205.3 ± 10.1 28.8 ± 1.0 388.5 ± 0.7 763.5 ± 37.4 51.5 ± 0.1 51.5 ± 0.1 33.4 ± 1.1
SYG1-750 750 125.17 ± 0.04 257.1 ± 10.1 27.9 ± 1.1 390.0 ± 0.7 580.2 ± 22.5 51.8 ± 0.1 51.8 ± 0.1 32.3 ± 1.2
SYG1-905 905 91.48 ± 0.03 153.6 ± 10.2 29.3 ± 1.4 394.4 ± 0.9 717.7 ± 47.8 52.4 ± 0.2 52.4 ± 0.2 34.0 ± 1.7
Errors are 2σ analytical errors. Decay constant values are λ230 = 9.1577× 10−6 yr−1 [29], λ234 = 2.8263× 10−6 yr−1 [30],
λ238 = 1.55125× 10−10 yr−1 [30]. Corrected 230Th ages assume an initial 230Th/232Th atomic ratio of (4.4± 2.2)× 10−6.
Corrected 230Th ages are indicated in bold, and presented in thousand years before 1950 AD.
Geosciences 2022, 12, 400  4  of  10